Amend CSSB 523 (Senate Committee Printing) as follows:

(1) IN SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 8501.0015, Special District Local Laws Code (page 2, line 12), strike "2017" and substitute "2023".

(2) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 75, Acts of the 43rd Legislature, 1st Called Session, 1933 (page 2, line 53), strike "<u>2017</u>" and substitute "<u>2021</u>".

(3) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 186, Acts of the 50th Legislature, Regular Session, 1947 (page 2, line 67), strike "<u>2019</u>" and substitute "<u>2023</u>".

(4) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 8504.0021, Special District Local Laws Code (page 3, line 27), strike "2019" and substitute "2021".

(5) IN SECTION 10 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 438, Acts of the 63rd Legislature, Regular Session, 1973 (page 3, line 54), strike "2021" and substitute "2017".

(6) IN SECTION 11 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 279, Acts of the 56th Legislature, Regular Session, 1959 (page 3, line 68), strike "2021" and substitute "2019".

(7) In SECTION 15 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 426, Acts of the 45th Legislature, Regular Session, 1937 (page 4, line 55), strike "<u>2023</u>" and substitute "<u>2021</u>".

(8) IN SECTION 16 of the bill, in amended Section 1A(a), Chapter 3, Acts of the 69th Legislature, 1st Called Session, 1985 (page 5, line 1), strike "<u>2023</u>" and substitute "<u>2017</u>".

(9) IN SECTION 17 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 518, Acts of the 54th Legislature, Regular Session, 1955 (page 5, line 17), strike "2023" and substitute "2021".

(10) In SECTION 18 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter
126, General Laws, Acts of the 44th Legislature, Regular Session,
1935 (page 5, line 31), strike "2021" and substitute "2017".

(11) In SECTION 19 of the bill, in added Section 1A, Chapter 5, page 1062, Special Laws, Acts of the 46th Legislature, Regular Session, 1939 (page 5, line 45), strike "<u>2021</u>" and substitute "2019".

1